Home » MARK-10 » MARK-10 M3-10 Series 3 Digital Force Gauge User Guide
Series 3
DIGITAL FORCE GAUGES
User’s Guide
Contents
1  M3-10 Series 3 Digital Force Gauge
2  OVERVIEW
3 POWER

Minutes 1
USB Output Disabled
Baud Rate 9,600
Data Format Numeric + units
Automatic Shutoff Enabled
Minutes 5
Tones
Keys Enabled
Alerts Enabled
Set Points Momentary
Initial Mode Real Time
Units IbF
12.3 Capacity, Resolution & Load Cell Deflection
Model IbF kgF gF N Load Cell Deflection in
[mm]
M3-012 0.12 x 0.0001 – 50 x 0.05 0.5 x 0.0005 0.005 [0.13]
M3-025 0.25 x 0.0002 – 100 x 0.1 1 x 0.001 0.010 [0.25]
M3-05 0.5 x 0.0005 – 250 x 0.2 2.5 x 0.002 0.010 [0.25]
M3-2 2 x 0.002 1 x 0.001 – 10 x 0.01 0.010 [0.25]
M3-5 5 x 0.005 2.5 x 0.002 – 25 x 0.02 0.010 [0.25]
M3-10 10 x 0.01 5 x 0.005 – 50 x 0.05 0.010 [0.25]
M3-20 20 x 0.02 10 x 0.01 – 100 x 0.1 0.010 [0.25]
M3-50 50 x 0.05 25 x 0.02 – 250 x 0.2 0.010 [0.25]
M3-100 100 x 0.1 50 x 0.05 – 500 x 0.5 0.010 [0.25]
M3-200 200 x 0.2 100 x 0.1 – 1000 x 1 0.010 [0.25]
M3-500 500 x 0.5 250 x 0.2 – 2500 x 2 0.010 [0.25]
12.4 Dimensions
IN [MM]
Thread Flat
M3-012 – M3-100 #10-32 UNF 5/16 [7.94]